KK157B KK4157B
SERIES DESCRIPTION
Viking’s Hygienic Series positive displacement pumps
are designed to conform to International standards for
sanitary processing of foods, beverages, fine chemicals,
pharmaceuticals and personal care products where the pump
will be subject to frequent cleaning, using either
Clean In Place (CIP) or Clean Out of Place (COP)/Strip Clean

STAINLESS STEEL HYGIENIC PUMPS
• A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2019
MODEL NUMBER KEY
K	 K	 4	 1	 5	 7	 B
Shaft Sealing:
Blank = O-ring Seal (Single or Double)
4 = Mechanical Seal (Single or Double)
Wetted Material of Construction:
7 = Stainless Steel
Size: Seal Location:
B = Behind-the-Rotor
Basic Series
ConfigurationH
HL
KS
K
KK
LQ
LL
LS
Hygienic Bracket:
1 = Not Jacketed
2 = Jacketed Bracket & Head
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
Standard Component
Product
Contact? Standard Construction Options
Casing, Head and Rotor Yes 316 SS ─
Rotor Retainer Screw Yes 316 SS ─
Rotor Retainer Washer Yes 17-4 PH SS ─
Idler Yes 770 non-galling alloy
FDA PEEK (200°F/93°C Max Temp)
FDA Metal Detectable Acetal
(125°F/52°C Max Temp)
Idler Bushing Yes FDA Carbon Graphite Silicon Carbide②, Hardened Iron①
Idler Pin Yes 316 Stainless Steel, Colmonoy #6 Coated ─
Single Mechanical Seal Faces Yes Carbon vs. Silicon Carbide SiC vs. SiC
Double Mechanical Seal Faces Yes Carbon (Stationary 1) vs. Silicon Carbide
(Rotary) vs. Carbon (Stationary 2)
SiC (Stationary 1) vs. SiC (Rotary)
vs. Carbon (Stationary 2)
O-rings and Mechanical Seal
Elastomers Yes FDA Buna FDA EPDM, FDA FKM,
Others Available
Seal Hardware, including O-Ring Seal
Sleeve (for O-ring shaft seal option) Yes 316 SS ─
Seal Springs No 304 SS ─
Shaft No 17-4 PH SS ─
Sealed Ball Bearing No Steel, Buna, H1 Food Grade Grease ─
Sealed Angular Contact Thrust
Bearings No Steel, Buna, H1 Food Grade Grease ─
Bracket No Cast Iron, Powder-Coated ─
Bearing Housing No 316 SS ─
Casing Studs No 304 SS ─
Head Nuts No 304 SS Head Acorn Nuts 304 SS Head Wing Nuts
Head Jacket (option) No 316 SS ─
Bracket Jacket (option) ③ No 316 SS Tubing ─
Head Jacket O-ring No TFE/P ─
①	 Material option not compatible with cleaning solutions, disqualifies pump from 3A and EHEDG certifications.
②	 Drilled idler not possible.
③	 Bracket jacket disqualifies pump from 3A certification.
Section 1762
Page 1762.3
Issue A157B SERIES™, 4157B SERIES™, 257B SERIES™, 4257B SERIES™
LIQUID-SPECIFIC PRODUCT LINE:
STAINLESS STEEL HYGIENIC PUMPS
• A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2019
①	 Standard ports are ISO 2852 sanitary clamp. Port options include
most other hygienic port types and ANSI-compatible Class 150